1
dc1726f
DEMO MANUAL DC1726
 DESCRIPTION
LTC3618EUF
Dual ±3A Synchronous Buck
Regulator for DDR Termination
Demonstration circuit 1726 is a dual high efficiency

VDDQ
Program
VDDQ
VTTR
Output
VTT
Output
±2% VTT output = VTTR ±6mV
VDDQ output = VTRACK ±11mV
VDDQ output = programmed voltage ±
4
dc1726f
DEMO MANUAL DC1726
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C3 CAP., X7R, 0.01μF, 50V, 20% 0603 AVX, 06035C103MAT2A
2 4 CIN1, CIN2, CIN3, CIN4 CAP., X7R, 22μF, 6.3V, 20% 1206 AVX, 12066C226MAT2A
3 2 COUT1, COUT2 CAP., X5R, 47μF, 6.3V, 20% 1210 AVX, 12106D476MAT2A
4 2 L1, L2 INDUCTOR, 1μH COILCRAFT, XFL4020-102MEB
5 1 RT RES., CHIP, 402k, 1/16W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603402KFKEA
6 1 R1 RES., CHIP, 845k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603845KFKEA
7 1 R3 RES., CHIP, 562k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603562KFKEA
8 1 U1 IC., LTC3618EUF UF-24 LINEAR TECH., LTC3618EUF#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 3 C1, C2, CFFW1 CAP., C0G, 10pF, 25V, 20% 0603 AVX, 06033A100MAT2A
2 1 C4 CAP., X7R, 0.1μF, 50V, 20% 0603 AVX, 06035C104MAT2A
3 1 CIN6 CAP., TANT., 100μF 10V, 20% 7343 AVX, TPSW107M010Y0150
4 0 COUT5, COUT6, CIN5 (OPT) CAP., 7343
5 1 CITH1 CAP., NPO, 470pF, 25V, 20% 0805 AVX, 08053A471MAT2A
6 1 CITH2 CAP., NPO, 680pF, 25V, 20% 0805 AVX, 08053A681MAT2A
7 2 COUT3, COUT4 CAP., X7R, 10μF, 6.3V, 20% 0805 AVX, 08056C106MAT2A
8 0 COUT7, COUT8 (OPT) CAP., 1210
9 1 CSS1 CAP., X7R, 0.01μF, 50V, 20% 0603 AVX, 06035C103MAT2A
10 1 CFILT CAP., X7R, 1μF, 10V, 20% 0603 AVX, 0603ZD105MAT2A
11 1 RFILT RES., CHIP, 24Ω, 1/16W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060324R0JNEA
12 1 RITH1 RES., CHIP, 15.4k, 1/16W, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080515K4FKEA
13 1 RITH2 RES., CHIP, 10k, 1/16W, 1% 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510K0FKEA
14 1 RTR1 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
15 2 RPG1, RPG2 RES., CHIP, 100k, 1/16W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
16 1 RSS1 RES., CHIP, 4.7M, 1/16W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06034M70JNEA
17 0 RTR3, R9, RM1, RM2 (OPT) RES., 0603
18 1 R5 RES., CHIP, 422k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603422KFKEA
19 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 267k, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603267KFKEA
Hardware/Components (For Demo Board Only)
1 2 JP11, JP12 HEADER, 3 PIN 0.079 SINGLE ROW SAMTEC, TMM-103-02-L-S
2 4 JP5, JP6, JP8, JP13 HEADER, 2x3 PIN 0.079 DOUBLE ROW SAMTEC, TMM-103-02-L-D
3 2 JP9, JP10 HEADER, 2x2 PIN 0.079 DOUBLE ROW SAMTEC, TMM-102-02-L-D